VO -36-04 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6//30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
04-01-200	HEET
To the Director of the U.S. Pat	:hed clocuments or the new address(es) below.
4 Name of accuration north-lie	laddena of washing marketical
Bernard Schick 102971326	Name: TÜV Automotive GmbH
Lars Netsch	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 10/18/2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: Ridlerstrasse 65
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	City: München
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Zip:D-80339
Government Interest Assignment	Zip. <u>B 00000</u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s): X This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No. (s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: ROBERT W. BECKER & ASSOCIATES	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 707 Highway 66 East	x Enclosed
Suite B City: Tijeras	
State: New Mexico Zip: 87059	None required (government interest not affecting title)
Phone Number: (505) 286-3511	8. Payment Information
Fax Number: <u>(505) 286-3524</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Email Address: rcenteno@rwbecker.com	Expiration Date
	b. Deposit account number
)	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Robert - Bech	
9. Signature: Signature	10/26/2004 Date
-	_
Robert W. Becker Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Express Mail Label Number: EV 368 069 101 US Date of Deposit: July 21, 2004 I hereby certify tht this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450. Rosalie A. Centeno, Secretary	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 016404 FRAME: 0665

44

ASSIGNMENT FOR US PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors, Bernhard Schick of Mosalberstr. 23, 76199 Karlsruhe, Germany and Lars Netsch of Lindenstr. 12, 82296 Schöngeising (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignors") have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD FOR MONITORING A VEHICLE TIRE AND A VEHICLE, AND METHOD FOR GENERATING A VEHICLE TIRE INTERACTION MODEL, VEHICLE DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM, for which a US National Stage filing of PCT/EP03/04329 will be filed, and

WHEREAS, TUV Automotive GmbH, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Germany, and having a principal place of business at Ridlerstr. 65, 80339 München, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the Assignors in and to said improvements, the entire right, title and interest of the Assignors in and to any US patent applications based upon said improvements, and in and to any Patent(s) of the United States, to be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest of the Assignors in and to the above-mentioned improvements, the entire right, title and interest of the Assignors in and to any US patent applications and any and all Patent of the United States of America that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND the Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all said Patent(s) of the United States to the Assignee as the assignee of said improvements, the Patent(s) to be issued for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee,

· its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date: 10/18/2004

Date: 10/18/2004

RECORDED: 10/26/2004

PATENT REEL: 016404 FRAME: 0666